
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: 

Advertised: September 10, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3-95)
Addenda:   1 (10/8/2013), 2 (10/10/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm   Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2013 PROJECT No. B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

Company Name Base Bid Schedule 1
Subtotal

Base Bid Schedule 2
Subtotal Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE 18,309,360.10 185,000.00 $18,494,360.10

1 Ames Construction, Inc. 15,768,405.30 180,000.00 $15,948,405.30

2 Ortiz Enterprises, Inc. 17,013,627.60 175,000.00 $17,188,627.60

3 KEC Engineering 18,150,386.70 16,140.00 $18,166,526.70

4 Reyes Construction, Inc. 19,390,755.00 220,000.00 $19,610,755.00

Average Bid Prices $17,580,793.65 $147,785.00 $17,728,578.65

Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
 including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue
In the City of Jurupa Valley

Clay Street Grade Separation: Web-Summary.SubTotals
Page 1 of 1 Updated: 10/16/2013



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 10, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3-95)
Addenda:   1 (10/8/2013), 2 (10/10/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm   Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2013

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 760090 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP LS 1 1,150,000.00 1,150,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
2 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ---- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
3 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
4 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
5 000003 REMOVE BUILDING LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00
6 066105 RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
7 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
8 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
9 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

10 000003 DEWATERING LS 1 1,600,000.00 1,600,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
11 019902 COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE LS 1 52,600.00 52,600.00 40,000.00 40,000.00
12 150608 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 2,915 4.00 11,660.00 6.00 17,490.00
13 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) LF 4,293 2.00 8,586.00 3.00 12,879.00
14 153140 REMOVE CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SY 1,868 5.70 10,647.60 6.00 11,208.00
15 153248 REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) SF 6,304 2.00 12,608.00 2.00 12,608.00
16 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 91,340 11.00 1,004,740.00 7.00 639,380.00
17 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 6,400 24.00 153,600.00 37.00 236,800.00
18 270011 CEMENT TREATED BASE (PLANT MIXED, CLASS A) CY 6,600 90.00 594,000.00 70.00 462,000.00
19 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 5,900 62.00 365,800.00 70.00 413,000.00

20 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)
[DRIVEWAY/PARKING LOT] SQFT 8,003 2.30 18,406.90 4.00 32,012.00

21 000003 GEOMEMBRANE WATERPROOFING [GEOMEMBRANE] SQFT 125,690 7.00 879,830.00 4.00 502,760.00
22 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209 AND CRS 210) SQFT 3,769 10.00 37,690.00 12.00 45,228.00
23 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB 6"CF) (CRS 204) LF 175 16.00 2,800.00 50.00 8,750.00
24 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB 8"CF) (CRS 204) LF 405 23.00 9,315.00 45.00 18,225.00
25 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 3,900 40.00 156,000.00 25.00 97,500.00
26 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) [8" TO 6" CURB & GUTTER TRANSITION] LF 61 40.00 2,440.00 50.00 3,050.00
27 017312 MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A) CY 90 165.00 14,850.00 475.00 42,750.00
28 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [MEDIAN] SQFT 820 2.30 1,886.00 5.00 4,100.00
29 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) CY 320 275.00 88,000.00 425.00 136,000.00

30 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A & CT STD. PLAN NO. A88B, 
CASE CM) CY 15 825.00 12,375.00 750.00 11,250.00

31 401050 JOINTED PLAN CONCRETE PAVEMENT [BUS PAD] CY 32 275.00 8,800.00 575.00 18,400.00
32 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (& GATE) LF 264 22.00 5,808.00 40.00 10,560.00
33 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS [PRIVATE LANDSCAPING] LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
34 000003 SOIL PREPARATION AND FINE GRADING SQFT 220,075 0.75 165,056.25 0.20 44,015.00
35 000003 PLANTING TABLETS EA 1,806 0.25 451.50 0.30 541.80
36 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 12 50.00 600.00 110.00 1,320.00
37 202011 MULCH CY 18 30.00 540.00 50.00 900.00
38 210430 HYDROSEED (TURF) SQYD 480 4.50 2,160.00 10.00 4,800.00

Corona, CA 92880

PROJECT:  Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
                    including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue

PROJECT No. B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

                    In the City of Jurupa Valley

1
Ames Construction, Inc.

Clay Street Grade Separation: Summary Web
Updated: 10/16/13 Page 1 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 10, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3-95)
Addenda:   1 (10/8/2013), 2 (10/10/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm   Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2013

PROJECT:  Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
                    including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue

PROJECT No. B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

                    In the City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1  (continued)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39 203056 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (PACKETS) EA 693 0.25 173.25 1.00 693.00
40 204023A FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH SIZE BOX TREE EA 21 350.00 7,350.00 250.00 5,250.00
41 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 5-INCH SIZE PLANT EA 17 30.00 510.00 20.00 340.00
42 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-GALON SIZE PLANT EA 411 15.00 6,165.00 20.00 8,220.00
43 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL FLATS (64 PLANTS/FLAT) EA 23 25.00 575.00 20.00 460.00
44 206560 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS    LS 1 2,100.00 2,100.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
45 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 1 40,648.00 40,648.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
46 000003 TYPE G1 DRAINAGE INLET, GRATE TYPE 24-12 EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00
47 000003 TYPE G2 DRAINAGE INLET GRATE TYPE  24-12 EA 1 8,500.00 8,500.00 4,200.00 4,200.00
48 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WQCD STD. DWG M803 EA 1 530.00 530.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
49 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) (BULKHEAD) EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
50 650030 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,644 95.00 156,180.00 195.00 320,580.00
51 650026 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 58 157.00 9,106.00 185.00 10,730.00
52 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 555 85.00 47,175.00 80.00 44,400.00
53 665010 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE LF 18 90.00 1,620.00 110.00 1,980.00
54 703210 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER LF 21 60.00 1,260.00 150.00 3,150.00
55 017002 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 302) (W=7') EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
56 017003 CATCH BASIN  (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) (W=21') EA 1 6,500.00 6,500.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
57 017005 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET)  (CRS 302 - NO. 2) [W=28'] EA 1 11,600.00 11,600.00 17,000.00 17,000.00
58 017005 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302 - NO. 2) [W=21'] EA 1 8,600.00 8,600.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
59 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH251) [NO. 1] EA 3 8,000.00 24,000.00 6,999.00 20,997.00
60 017103 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH252) [NO. 2] EA 3 10,000.00 30,000.00 8,000.00 24,000.00
61 017110 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH254) [NO. 4] EA 2 12,000.00 24,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00
62 017114 TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS303) [NO. 3] EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 4,500.00 9,000.00
63 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 2 45.00 90.00 4,000.00 8,000.00
64 681103 3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN) (SLOTTED) LF 926 32.00 29,632.00 15.00 13,890.00
65 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00
66 861501 MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 200,000.00 200,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00
67 860402 LIGHTING (CITY STREET) LS 1 200,000.00 200,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00
68 840600 PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE [4"] LF 5,050 0.50 2,525.00 0.60 3,030.00
69 840600 PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE [8"] LF 500 2.50 1,250.00 0.60 300.00
70 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 482 3.30 1,590.60 4.00 1,928.00
71 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 385 5.00 1,925.00 3.50 1,347.50
72 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5 180.00 900.00 40.00 200.00
73 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 6 600.00 3,600.00 200.00 1,200.00
74 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 13 230.00 2,990.00 300.00 3,900.00
75 560252 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) EA 2 115.00 230.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
76 192020(F) STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D) CY 1,050 76.00 79,800.00 25.00 26,250.00

Ames Construction, Inc.
Corona, CA 92880

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 10, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3-95)
Addenda:   1 (10/8/2013), 2 (10/10/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm   Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2013

PROJECT:  Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
                    including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue

PROJECT No. B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

                    In the City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1  (continued)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

77 192037(F) STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) CY 24,600 40.00 984,000.00 65.00 1,599,000.00
78 193013(F) STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) CY 22,750 20.00 455,000.00 18.00 409,500.00
79 193031(F) PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL) CY 1,140 85.00 96,900.00 30.00 34,200.00
80 510060(F) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL CY 5,650 300.00 1,695,000.00 494.00 2,791,100.00
81 511064(F) FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE SQFT 35,270 10.00 352,700.00 10.00 352,700.00
82 520103(F) BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL) LB 902,430 1.00 902,430.00 1.10 992,673.00
83 731517(F) MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) LF 2,860 35.00 100,100.00 23.00 65,780.00
84 833000 METAL RAILING [PICKET RAILING] LF 3,470 45.00 156,150.00 150.00 520,500.00
85 192020(F) STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D) [BRIDGE] CY 1,370 90.00 123,300.00 25.00 34,250.00
86 192003(F) STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) CY 1,830 60.00 109,800.00 75.00 137,250.00
87 193003(F) STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) CY 1,540 40.00 61,600.00 45.00 69,300.00
88 510053(F) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE CY 800 700.00 560,000.00 950.00 760,000.00
89 510051(F) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING CY 590 400.00 236,000.00 450.00 265,500.00
90 511035(F) ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT (FORM LINER) [BRIDGE] SQFT 4,330 10.00 43,300.00 25.00 108,250.00
91 512200(F) FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED  CONCRETE GIRDER [46.8'] EA 13 10,000.00 130,000.00 13,000.00 169,000.00
92 000003(F) FURNISH PRECAST SACRIFICIAL BEAM  (46.7') EA 2 16,000.00 32,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00
93 512200(F) FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER [55.9'] EA 13 12,000.00 156,000.00 15,000.00 195,000.00
94 000003(F) FURNISH PRECAST SACRIFICIAL BEAM  (55.9') EA 2 20,000.00 40,000.00 55,000.00 110,000.00
95 512500(F) ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER EA 26 3,000.00 78,000.00 1,000.00 26,000.00
96 000003(F) ERECT SACRIFICIAL BEAM  (46.7') EA 2 4,000.00 8,000.00 1,300.00 2,600.00
97 000003(F) ERECT SACRIFICIAL BEAM  (55.9') EA 2 4,000.00 8,000.00 1,300.00 2,600.00
98 520102(F) BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) LB 280,200 0.90 252,180.00 1.00 280,200.00
99 520120(F) HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT EA 280 15.00 4,200.00 50.00 14,000.00
100 540100(F) DECK SEAL (WATERPROOFING) SQFT 6,370 7.00 44,590.00 10.00 63,700.00
101 750501(F) MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE) LB 25,620 8.00 204,960.00 5.00 128,100.00
102 750505(F) BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
103 000003(F) ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS EA 68 750.00 51,000.00 900.00 61,200.00
104 601001 TEMPORARY SHORING (BRIDGE ONLY) SQFT 4,000 60.00 240,000.00 60.00 240,000.00
105 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [TEMPORARY SHORING) (SHOOFLY] SQFT 14,000 60.00 840,000.00 10.00 140,000.00
106 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY EXCAVATION] CY 25,120 30.00 753,600.00 12.00 301,440.00
107 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY FILL] CY 5,130 50.00 256,500.00 10.00 51,300.00

108 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE) (SHOOFLY AND MAIN TRACK 
SUBBALLAST] CY 2,960 30.00 88,800.00 34.00 100,640.00

109 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [REMOVE AND SALVAGE SHOOFLY TRACK] TF 3,800 50.00 190,000.00 11.00 41,800.00
110 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY TRACK] TF 3,800 130.00 494,000.00 210.00 798,000.00
111 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [FLAGGING] LS 1 797,500.00 797,500.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
112 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ---- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
113 000003 ELECTRICAL LINE EXTENSION AND STREET LIGHTING LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 34,000.00 34,000.00
114 290201 ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE CY 925 135.00 124,875.00 130.00 120,250.00

BASE BID SCH. 1 SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 114 18,309,360.10 15,768,405.30

Corona, CA 92880

1
Ames Construction, Inc.COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

Clay Street Grade Separation: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 10, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3-95)
Addenda:   1 (10/8/2013), 2 (10/10/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm   Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2013

PROJECT:  Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
                    including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue

PROJECT No. B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

                    In the City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

115 152475 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (GENERAL DRIVE) [INCLUDING THERMOPLASTIC 
CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGN] PER PLAN LS 1 185,000.00 185,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00

BASE BID SCH. 2 SUBTOTAL
ITEM 115 185,000.00 180,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 115 18,494,360.10 15,948,405.30

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Ames Construction, Inc.

Corona, CA 92880

Clay Street Grade Separation: Summary Web
Updated: 10/16/13 Page 4 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 10, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3-95)
Addenda:   1 (10/8/2013), 2 (10/10/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm   Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2013

PROJECT:  Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
                    including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue

PROJECT No. B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

                    In the City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 760090 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP LS 1 800,000.00 800,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
2 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ---- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
3 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 19,500.00 19,500.00
4 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 16,700.00 16,700.00
5 000003 REMOVE BUILDING LS 1 150,000.00 150,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.00
6 066105 RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 46,500.00 46,500.00
7 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 24,700.00 24,700.00
8 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 65,000.00 65,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
9 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 54,200.00 54,200.00

10 000003 DEWATERING LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
11 019902 COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE LS 1 52,600.00 52,600.00 61,200.00 61,200.00
12 150608 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 2,915 7.00 20,405.00 8.00 23,320.00
13 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) LF 4,293 4.00 17,172.00 5.30 22,752.90
14 153140 REMOVE CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SY 1,868 4.00 7,472.00 10.50 19,614.00
15 153248 REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) SF 6,304 1.00 6,304.00 5.30 33,411.20
16 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 91,340 8.45 771,823.00 9.50 867,730.00
17 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 6,400 24.00 153,600.00 47.50 304,000.00
18 270011 CEMENT TREATED BASE (PLANT MIXED, CLASS A) CY 6,600 77.00 508,200.00 149.00 983,400.00
19 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 5,900 68.00 401,200.00 75.50 445,450.00

20 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)
[DRIVEWAY/PARKING LOT] SQFT 8,003 1.10 8,803.30 1.30 10,403.90

21 000003 GEOMEMBRANE WATERPROOFING [GEOMEMBRANE] SQFT 125,690 4.00 502,760.00 5.90 741,571.00
22 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209 AND CRS 210) SQFT 3,769 7.30 27,513.70 8.00 30,152.00
23 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB 6"CF) (CRS 204) LF 175 16.00 2,800.00 17.50 3,062.50
24 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB 8"CF) (CRS 204) LF 405 13.00 5,265.00 13.60 5,508.00
25 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 3,900 12.00 46,800.00 13.10 51,090.00
26 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) [8" TO 6" CURB & GUTTER TRANSITION] LF 61 21.00 1,281.00 23.30 1,421.30
27 017312 MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A) CY 90 272.00 24,480.00 303.00 27,270.00
28 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [MEDIAN] SQFT 820 4.00 3,280.00 1.30 1,066.00
29 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) CY 320 250.00 80,000.00 278.00 88,960.00

30 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A & CT STD. PLAN NO. A88B, 
CASE CM) CY 15 395.00 5,925.00 438.00 6,570.00

31 401050 JOINTED PLAN CONCRETE PAVEMENT [BUS PAD] CY 32 260.00 8,320.00 288.00 9,216.00
32 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (& GATE) LF 264 28.00 7,392.00 43.40 11,457.60
33 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS [PRIVATE LANDSCAPING] LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
34 000003 SOIL PREPARATION AND FINE GRADING SQFT 220,075 0.20 44,015.00 0.10 22,007.50
35 000003 PLANTING TABLETS EA 1,806 0.25 451.50 0.70 1,264.20
36 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 12 100.00 1,200.00 44.50 534.00
37 202011 MULCH CY 18 80.00 1,440.00 56.00 1,008.00
38 210430 HYDROSEED (TURF) SQYD 480 1.20 576.00 4.50 2,160.00

3
Ortiz Enterprises, Inc. KEC Engineering

2

Corona, CA 92882Irvine, CA 92618

Clay Street Grade Separation: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 10, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3-95)
Addenda:   1 (10/8/2013), 2 (10/10/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm   Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2013

PROJECT:  Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
                    including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue

PROJECT No. B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

                    In the City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1  (continued)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39 203056 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (PACKETS) EA 693 2.00 1,386.00 0.70 485.10
40 204023A FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH SIZE BOX TREE EA 21 220.00 4,620.00 555.00 11,655.00
41 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 5-INCH SIZE PLANT EA 17 22.00 374.00 28.00 476.00
42 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-GALON SIZE PLANT EA 411 8.00 3,288.00 11.00 4,521.00
43 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL FLATS (64 PLANTS/FLAT) EA 23 26.00 598.00 39.00 897.00
44 206560 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS    LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,338.00 3,338.00
45 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 1 46,000.00 46,000.00 96,350.00 96,350.00
46 000003 TYPE G1 DRAINAGE INLET, GRATE TYPE 24-12 EA 2 4,350.00 8,700.00 2,766.00 5,532.00
47 000003 TYPE G2 DRAINAGE INLET GRATE TYPE  24-12 EA 1 4,600.00 4,600.00 5,088.00 5,088.00
48 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WQCD STD. DWG M803 EA 1 1,600.00 1,600.00 753.00 753.00
49 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) (BULKHEAD) EA 1 2,200.00 2,200.00 1,700.00 1,700.00
50 650030 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,644 655.00 1,076,820.00 540.00 887,760.00
51 650026 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 58 176.00 10,208.00 191.00 11,078.00
52 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 555 142.00 78,810.00 109.00 60,495.00
53 665010 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE LF 18 172.00 3,096.00 46.00 828.00
54 703210 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER LF 21 400.00 8,400.00 37.00 777.00
55 017002 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 302) (W=7') EA 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,700.00 7,700.00
56 017003 CATCH BASIN  (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) (W=21') EA 1 8,800.00 8,800.00 8,504.00 8,504.00
57 017005 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET)  (CRS 302 - NO. 2) [W=28'] EA 1 17,500.00 17,500.00 17,340.00 17,340.00
58 017005 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302 - NO. 2) [W=21'] EA 1 14,200.00 14,200.00 13,520.00 13,520.00
59 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH251) [NO. 1] EA 3 5,000.00 15,000.00 4,230.00 12,690.00
60 017103 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH252) [NO. 2] EA 3 6,500.00 19,500.00 5,500.00 16,500.00
61 017110 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH254) [NO. 4] EA 2 7,300.00 14,600.00 7,000.00 14,000.00
62 017114 TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS303) [NO. 3] EA 2 5,300.00 10,600.00 5,200.00 10,400.00
63 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 2 4,900.00 9,800.00 3,400.00 6,800.00
64 681103 3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN) (SLOTTED) LF 926 9.00 8,334.00 16.00 14,816.00
65 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 114,000.00 114,000.00 202,000.00 202,000.00
66 861501 MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 180,000.00 180,000.00 263,000.00 263,000.00
67 860402 LIGHTING (CITY STREET) LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00 207,000.00 207,000.00
68 840600 PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE [4"] LF 5,050 1.25 6,312.50 0.66 3,333.00
69 840600 PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE [8"] LF 500 1.50 750.00 0.61 305.00
70 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 482 4.25 2,048.50 4.45 2,144.90
71 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 385 2.00 770.00 4.00 1,540.00
72 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5 100.00 500.00 44.50 222.50
73 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 6 175.00 1,050.00 195.00 1,170.00
74 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 13 250.00 3,250.00 311.00 4,043.00
75 560252 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) EA 2 75.00 150.00 278.00 556.00
76 192020(F) STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D) CY 1,050 30.00 31,500.00 156.00 163,800.00

3
Ortiz Enterprises, Inc. KEC Engineering
Irvine, CA 92618 Corona, CA 92882
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 10, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3-95)
Addenda:   1 (10/8/2013), 2 (10/10/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm   Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2013

PROJECT:  Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
                    including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue

PROJECT No. B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

                    In the City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1  (continued)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

77 192037(F) STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) CY 24,600 42.00 1,033,200.00 56.00 1,377,600.00
78 193013(F) STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) CY 22,750 43.00 978,250.00 25.00 568,750.00
79 193031(F) PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL) CY 1,140 23.00 26,220.00 72.00 82,080.00
80 510060(F) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL CY 5,650 250.00 1,412,500.00 255.00 1,440,750.00
81 511064(F) FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE SQFT 35,270 12.00 423,240.00 13.80 486,726.00
82 520103(F) BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL) LB 902,430 0.87 785,114.10 0.97 875,357.10
83 731517(F) MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) LF 2,860 14.00 40,040.00 15.00 42,900.00
84 833000 METAL RAILING [PICKET RAILING] LF 3,470 138.00 478,860.00 274.00 950,780.00
85 192020(F) STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D) [BRIDGE] CY 1,370 30.00 41,100.00 21.00 28,770.00
86 192003(F) STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) CY 1,830 45.00 82,350.00 62.00 113,460.00
87 193003(F) STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) CY 1,540 48.00 73,920.00 61.00 93,940.00
88 510053(F) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE CY 800 800.00 640,000.00 990.00 792,000.00
89 510051(F) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING CY 590 400.00 236,000.00 188.00 110,920.00
90 511035(F) ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT (FORM LINER) [BRIDGE] SQFT 4,330 9.00 38,970.00 31.30 135,529.00
91 512200(F) FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED  CONCRETE GIRDER [46.8'] EA 13 11,300.00 146,900.00 12,500.00 162,500.00
92 000003(F) FURNISH PRECAST SACRIFICIAL BEAM  (46.7') EA 2 41,500.00 83,000.00 46,170.00 92,340.00
93 512200(F) FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER [55.9'] EA 13 13,350.00 173,550.00 14,850.00 193,050.00
94 000003(F) FURNISH PRECAST SACRIFICIAL BEAM  (55.9') EA 2 43,600.00 87,200.00 48,500.00 97,000.00
95 512500(F) ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER EA 26 925.00 24,050.00 1,030.00 26,780.00
96 000003(F) ERECT SACRIFICIAL BEAM  (46.7') EA 2 1,200.00 2,400.00 1,355.00 2,710.00
97 000003(F) ERECT SACRIFICIAL BEAM  (55.9') EA 2 1,200.00 2,400.00 1,355.00 2,710.00
98 520102(F) BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) LB 280,200 0.85 238,170.00 0.95 266,190.00
99 520120(F) HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT EA 280 15.00 4,200.00 9.50 2,660.00
100 540100(F) DECK SEAL (WATERPROOFING) SQFT 6,370 19.00 121,030.00 12.00 76,440.00
101 750501(F) MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE) LB 25,620 5.00 128,100.00 4.00 102,480.00
102 750505(F) BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM LS 1 73,000.00 73,000.00 60,400.00 60,400.00
103 000003(F) ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS EA 68 925.00 62,900.00 410.00 27,880.00
104 601001 TEMPORARY SHORING (BRIDGE ONLY) SQFT 4,000 189.00 756,000.00 185.00 740,000.00
105 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [TEMPORARY SHORING) (SHOOFLY] SQFT 14,000 105.00 1,470,000.00 9.50 133,000.00
106 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY EXCAVATION] CY 25,120 12.00 301,440.00 16.00 401,920.00
107 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY FILL] CY 5,130 8.00 41,040.00 9.50 48,735.00

108 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE) (SHOOFLY AND MAIN TRACK 
SUBBALLAST] CY 2,960 24.00 71,040.00 50.70 150,072.00

109 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [REMOVE AND SALVAGE SHOOFLY TRACK] TF 3,800 10.00 38,000.00 11.30 42,940.00
110 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY TRACK] TF 3,800 185.00 703,000.00 203.00 771,400.00
111 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [FLAGGING] LS 1 338,000.00 338,000.00 400,500.00 400,500.00
112 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ---- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
113 000003 ELECTRICAL LINE EXTENSION AND STREET LIGHTING LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 8,775.00 8,775.00
114 290201 ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE CY 925 100.00 92,500.00 133.00 123,025.00

BASE BID SCH. 1 SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 114 17,013,627.60 18,150,386.70

2

Irvine, CA 92618
Ortiz Enterprises, Inc.

3
KEC Engineering
Corona, CA 92882
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 10, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3-95)
Addenda:   1 (10/8/2013), 2 (10/10/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm   Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2013

PROJECT:  Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
                    including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue

PROJECT No. B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

                    In the City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

115 152475 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (GENERAL DRIVE) [INCLUDING THERMOPLASTIC 
CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGN] PER PLAN LS 1 175,000.00 175,000.00 16,140.00 16,140.00

BASE BID SCH. 2 SUBTOTAL
ITEM 115 175,000.00 16,140.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 115 17,188,627.60 18,166,526.70

KEC Engineering
Corona, CA 92882

Ortiz Enterprises, Inc.
Irvine, CA 92618
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 10, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3-95)
Addenda:   1 (10/8/2013), 2 (10/10/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm   Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2013

PROJECT:  Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
                    including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue

PROJECT No. B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

                    In the City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 760090 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP LS 1 1,150,000.00 1,150,000.00
2 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ---- ------- ------- -------
3 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00
4 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00
5 000003 REMOVE BUILDING LS 1 200,000.00 200,000.00
6 066105 RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00
7 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00
8 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00
9 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00

10 000003 DEWATERING LS 1 537,200.00 537,200.00
11 019902 COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE LS 1 52,600.00 52,600.00
12 150608 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 2,915 5.00 14,575.00
13 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) LF 4,293 5.00 21,465.00
14 153140 REMOVE CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SY 1,868 11.00 20,548.00
15 153248 REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) SF 6,304 3.00 18,912.00
16 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 91,340 7.00 639,380.00
17 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 6,400 69.00 441,600.00
18 270011 CEMENT TREATED BASE (PLANT MIXED, CLASS A) CY 6,600 130.00 858,000.00
19 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 5,900 78.00 460,200.00

20 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)
[DRIVEWAY/PARKING LOT] SQFT 8,003 5.00 40,015.00

21 000003 GEOMEMBRANE WATERPROOFING [GEOMEMBRANE] SQFT 125,690 5.00 628,450.00
22 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209 AND CRS 210) SQFT 3,769 4.00 15,076.00
23 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB 6"CF) (CRS 204) LF 175 20.00 3,500.00
24 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE D CURB 8"CF) (CRS 204) LF 405 19.00 7,695.00
25 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 3,900 24.00 93,600.00
26 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) [8" TO 6" CURB & GUTTER TRANSITION] LF 61 26.00 1,586.00
27 017312 MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A) CY 90 345.00 31,050.00
28 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [MEDIAN] SQFT 820 8.00 6,560.00
29 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) CY 320 280.00 89,600.00

30 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A & CT STD. PLAN NO. A88B, 
CASE CM) CY 15 335.00 5,025.00

31 401050 JOINTED PLAN CONCRETE PAVEMENT [BUS PAD] CY 32 328.00 10,496.00
32 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (& GATE) LF 264 51.00 13,464.00
33 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS [PRIVATE LANDSCAPING] LS 1 22,500.00 22,500.00
34 000003 SOIL PREPARATION AND FINE GRADING SQFT 220,075 0.20 44,015.00
35 000003 PLANTING TABLETS EA 1,806 1.00 1,806.00
36 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 12 120.00 1,440.00
37 202011 MULCH CY 18 100.00 1,800.00
38 210430 HYDROSEED (TURF) SQYD 480 2.00 960.00

Reyes Construction, Inc.
4

Pomona, CA 91766
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 10, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3-95)
Addenda:   1 (10/8/2013), 2 (10/10/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm   Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2013

PROJECT:  Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
                    including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue

PROJECT No. B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

                    In the City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1  (continued)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39 203056 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (PACKETS) EA 693 3.00 2,079.00
40 204023A FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH SIZE BOX TREE EA 21 560.00 11,760.00
41 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 5-INCH SIZE PLANT EA 17 56.00 952.00
42 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-GALON SIZE PLANT EA 411 28.00 11,508.00
43 000003 FURNISH AND INSTALL FLATS (64 PLANTS/FLAT) EA 23 56.00 1,288.00
44 206560 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS    LS 1 11,250.00 11,250.00
45 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00
46 000003 TYPE G1 DRAINAGE INLET, GRATE TYPE 24-12 EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00
47 000003 TYPE G2 DRAINAGE INLET GRATE TYPE  24-12 EA 1 5,190.00 5,190.00
48 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WQCD STD. DWG M803 EA 1 1,112.00 1,112.00
49 510503 MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) (BULKHEAD) EA 1 2,092.00 2,092.00
50 650030 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,644 705.00 1,159,020.00
51 650026 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 58 400.00 23,200.00
52 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 555 176.00 97,680.00
53 665010 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE LF 18 140.00 2,520.00
54 703210 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER LF 21 162.00 3,402.00
55 017002 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 302) (W=7') EA 1 12,400.00 12,400.00
56 017003 CATCH BASIN  (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) (W=21') EA 1 13,200.00 13,200.00
57 017005 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET)  (CRS 302 - NO. 2) [W=28'] EA 1 25,000.00 25,000.00
58 017005 CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302 - NO. 2) [W=21'] EA 1 19,500.00 19,500.00
59 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH251) [NO. 1] EA 3 7,000.00 21,000.00
60 017103 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH252) [NO. 2] EA 3 6,800.00 20,400.00
61 017110 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH254) [NO. 4] EA 2 6,500.00 13,000.00
62 017114 TRANSITION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS TS303) [NO. 3] EA 2 4,000.00 8,000.00
63 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00
64 681103 3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN) (SLOTTED) LF 926 13.00 12,038.00
65 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 270,000.00 270,000.00
66 861501 MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 220,000.00 220,000.00
67 860402 LIGHTING (CITY STREET) LS 1 60,000.00 60,000.00
68 840600 PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE [4"] LF 5,050 1.00 5,050.00
69 840600 PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE [8"] LF 500 1.00 500.00
70 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 482 2.00 964.00
71 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 385 7.00 2,695.00
72 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5 400.00 2,000.00
73 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 6 300.00 1,800.00
74 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 13 470.00 6,110.00
75 560252 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) EA 2 2,800.00 5,600.00
76 192020(F) STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D) CY 1,050 31.00 32,550.00

Reyes Construction, Inc.
Pomona, CA 91766

4
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 10, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3-95)
Addenda:   1 (10/8/2013), 2 (10/10/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm   Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2013

PROJECT:  Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
                    including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue

PROJECT No. B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

                    In the City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1  (continued)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

77 192037(F) STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) CY 24,600 36.00 885,600.00
78 193013(F) STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) CY 22,750 34.00 773,500.00
79 193031(F) PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL) CY 1,140 100.00 114,000.00
80 510060(F) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL CY 5,650 413.00 2,333,450.00
81 511064(F) FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE SQFT 35,270 5.00 176,350.00
82 520103(F) BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL) LB 902,430 1.00 902,430.00
83 731517(F) MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) LF 2,860 24.00 68,640.00
84 833000 METAL RAILING [PICKET RAILING] LF 3,470 150.00 520,500.00
85 192020(F) STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D) [BRIDGE] CY 1,370 20.00 27,400.00
86 192003(F) STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) CY 1,830 19.00 34,770.00
87 193003(F) STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) CY 1,540 49.00 75,460.00
88 510053(F) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE CY 800 800.00 640,000.00
89 510051(F) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING CY 590 264.00 155,760.00
90 511035(F) ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT (FORM LINER) [BRIDGE] SQFT 4,330 6.00 25,980.00
91 512200(F) FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED  CONCRETE GIRDER [46.8'] EA 13 15,000.00 195,000.00
92 000003(F) FURNISH PRECAST SACRIFICIAL BEAM  (46.7') EA 2 50,000.00 100,000.00
93 512200(F) FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER [55.9'] EA 13 17,000.00 221,000.00
94 000003(F) FURNISH PRECAST SACRIFICIAL BEAM  (55.9') EA 2 50,000.00 100,000.00
95 512500(F) ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER EA 26 2,000.00 52,000.00
96 000003(F) ERECT SACRIFICIAL BEAM  (46.7') EA 2 2,800.00 5,600.00
97 000003(F) ERECT SACRIFICIAL BEAM  (55.9') EA 2 2,800.00 5,600.00
98 520102(F) BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) LB 280,200 1.00 280,200.00
99 520120(F) HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT EA 280 22.00 6,160.00
100 540100(F) DECK SEAL (WATERPROOFING) SQFT 6,370 13.00 82,810.00
101 750501(F) MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE) LB 25,620 2.00 51,240.00
102 750505(F) BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM LS 1 22,200.00 22,200.00
103 000003(F) ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS EA 68 750.00 51,000.00
104 601001 TEMPORARY SHORING (BRIDGE ONLY) SQFT 4,000 140.00 560,000.00
105 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [TEMPORARY SHORING) (SHOOFLY] SQFT 14,000 47.00 658,000.00
106 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY EXCAVATION] CY 25,120 18.00 452,160.00
107 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY FILL] CY 5,130 14.00 71,820.00

108 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE) (SHOOFLY AND MAIN TRACK 
SUBBALLAST] CY 2,960 69.00 204,240.00

109 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [REMOVE AND SALVAGE SHOOFLY TRACK] TF 3,800 11.00 41,800.00
110 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [SHOOFLY TRACK] TF 3,800 210.00 798,000.00
111 601001 RAILROAD TRACK [FLAGGING] LS 1 766,482.00 766,482.00
112 000001 ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ---- ------- ------- -------
113 000003 ELECTRICAL LINE EXTENSION AND STREET LIGHTING LS 1 60,000.00 60,000.00
114 290201 ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE CY 925 85.00 78,625.00

BASE BID SCH. 1 SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 114 19,390,755.00

Pomona, CA 91766
Reyes Construction, Inc.

4
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 10, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3-95)
Addenda:   1 (10/8/2013), 2 (10/10/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm   Date: Wednesday, October 16, 2013

PROJECT:  Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
                    including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue

PROJECT No. B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

                    In the City of Jurupa Valley

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

115 152475 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (GENERAL DRIVE) [INCLUDING THERMOPLASTIC 
CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGN] PER PLAN LS 1 220,000.00 220,000.00

BASE BID SCH. 2 SUBTOTAL
ITEM 115 220,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 115 19,610,755.00

Pomona, CA 91766

4
Reyes Construction, Inc.
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of work
Matich Corporation
Lic. No. 149783

Asphalt Paving
19, 20, 28, 114

Soil Mixing Services, Inc.
Lic. No. 871490

Cement Treated Base
18

Alcorn Fence Company
Lic. No. 122954

Fence 
32, 84

Marina Landscape, Inc.
Lic. No. 492862

Landscape
33-45

EBS General Engineering, Inc.
Lic. No. 720016

Flatwork
22-31, 63, 83

Old Castle
Lic. No.891107

Precast Girder Furnish and Erect
91-97

J.A. Placek Construction Co.
Lic. No. 312312

Railroad 
109, 110

Integrity Rebar Placers
Lic. No. 533729

Rebar
18, 60-62, 82, 98, 99

R. Dougan Construction, Inc.
Lic. No. 621586

Minor Structures
46-49, 55-62

Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.
Lic. No.738518

Electrical
66, 67, 113, 115

Clay Street / Union Pacific Railroad Grade Separation Project
 including Improvements at General Drive and Linares Avenue
 In the City of Jurupa Valley

B7-0753, Federal Aid No. PNRSTCIL - 5956(178)

Subcontractors

Ames Construction, Inc.

Clay Street Grade Separation:  SubContractors
Updated: 10/16/2013

Page 1 of 1
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